

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 9070/2008(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2006 in WP No.  
27952/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.DAYAL DAS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. VIJAYANANDA RAO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Lakshmi Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Sheth, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Let notice issue on the special leave petition as well  
as on the application for condonation of delay, returnable  
four weeks hence.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master