

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17120/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2006 in WP No.27952/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.DAYAL DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V. VIJAYANANDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On behalf of the respondents 3 and 4, a prayer is made for
time to file counter affidavit. Such prayer is allowed. The said
respondents will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the special leave
petition within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master